2-13

3-13

4-13

5-13

6-13

7-13

8-13

9-13

10-13

11-13

12-13

13-13

14-13

15-13

16-13

17-13

18-13

Sponsor
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE
CE

CE

CE
Chairman
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE
Smith
Grasso
Ladd
Walker

CE

Trumbauer

12/17/2013

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2013 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve application to the MD Depart of Health for grant under Breast and
Cervical Cancer Screening with Prevention and Public Health Funds grant
program ($4,561)

Approve application to MD Dept. of Health, Office of Preparedness and
Response for grant under the Public Health Emergency Preparedness
grant program ($40,824)

Approve alternative financing methods to fund design, construction, etc. for
twelve classroom addition at Meade High School (School Construction
Agreement)

Approve alternative financing methods to fund design, construction, etc. for
ten classroom addition at Maryland City Elementary School (School
Construction Agreement)

Concur in removal of Anne Arundel County Health Officer

Appoint Spencer and reappoint Vlavianos to Severn River Commission
Appoint Spencer to the Spending Affordability Committee

Authorize application with MD Transit Administration for grant & other
Funds under Federal Transit Act

Approve continued service of Dr. Jinlene Chan as Acting Health Officer
Electing Laura A. Neuman as County Executive of Anne Arundel County
Approve a portion of Poplar Avenue in Beverly Beach as surplus property

Approve submission of Metzbower, Kaliszak, Schulam to Property Tax
Assessment Appeal Board

Approve application to MD State Police for grant - Maryland Internet Crimes

Against Children Task Force ($14,000)

Ratify aviation mutual aid agreement for joint helicopter operations between
Howard County & Anne Arundel County

Approve continued service of James Pittman as Acting Director of 1&P
Approve alternative financing methods to fund design, construction, etc. for

four classroom addition at Hebron-Harmon Elementary School (School
Construction Agreement)

Approve application to Hands of Hope, Inc. for grant re Compliance Checks
under AAC Dept. of Health Alcohol & Drug Abuse Prevention &
Education Services Program ($6,000)

Nominate Valerie Miller to AAC Ethics Commission

Intro. Action
1/7/13 P. 2/4/13
1/7/13 P. 2/4/13
1/7/13  P. 2/19/13
1/7/13  P. 2/19/13
1/7/13 Amended &
P. 1/22/13
1/22/13 P. 2/4/13
1/22/13 P. 1/22/13
1/22/13 P. 2/19/13
2/19/13  P. 2/19/13
2/21/13 P. 2/21/13
3/4/13 P. 4/1/13
3/18/13 P. 4/1/13
3/18/13 P. 4/15/13
3/18/13  P. 4/15/13
4/15/13 P. 4/15/13
4/15/13 P.5/6/13
5/6/13 Withdrawn
5/6/13 P.5/20/13



19-13

20-13

21-13

22-13

23-13

24-13

25-13

26-13

27-13

28-13

29-13

30-13

31-13

32-13

33-13

34-13

35-13

36-13

37-13

38-13

Sponsor

CE
Smith

Trumbauer

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE
Ladd
Benoit
Walker
Fink
Grasso

CE

CE
CE
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE
Entire
Council

Chairman

12/17/2013

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2013 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro. Action

Approve property near Watts Avenue in Stoney Run Village as Surplus 5/20/13 P.6/17/13
Property

Support the national Kids at Hope Vision 5/20/13  P.6/3/13

Approve application to Dept. of Defense, Office of Economic Adjustment 5/28/13 P.6/17/13
for grant under DOD Community Planning Assistance Program ($77,963)

Petition to Md Higher Education Commission for AACC funding — Ludlum  5/28/13  P. 6/17/13
Hall ($339,000)

Approve continued service of William Schull as Acting Central Services 5/28/13 P.5/28/13
Officer

Approve application to MD Dept. of Aging for grant under Senior Center 6/3/13 P.6/17/13
Operating Fund grant program ($7,000)

Appoint Miller to the AA County Ethics Commission 6/3/13  P.6/3/13

Recommend review of existing studies for improvement of training facilities 6/3/13 P.7/1/13
for the AAC Police Department Fire Department.

Approve “Charity Care Fund for At-Risk Populations” of Hospice of the 6/17/13  P.7/1/13
Chesapeake, Inc.

Approve designation of Brooklyn Park as a Sustainable Community 6/17/13  P.7/1/13

Approve continued service of Michael Cox as Acting Fire Chief 7/1/13 P.7/1/13

Approve continued service of Pamela Davis as Acting Police Chief 7/1/13 P. 7/1/13

Approve Mission of Providence Center and application to MDHCD 7/15/13  P.7/15/13
Tax credit program

Approve endowment project of MD Therapeutic Riding and application 7/15/13  P.7/15/13
To MDHCD tax credit program

Approve continued service of Laureen Toney as Acting Controller 7/15/13  P.7/15/13

Approve continued service of Chris Phipps as Acting Director of Public Works 7/15/13  P. 7/15/13

Approve continued service of Christine Romans as Acting Director of 1&P 7/15/13  P.7/15/13

Approve application to US Dept. Of Justice, for grant under the Edward 7/15/13  P.9/3/13
Byrne Memorial Justice Assist. Grant Program FY2013 Local Solicitaiton

Appoint members of the Salary Standard Commission — Brooks, Middlebrooks 9/3/13  P. 9/3/13
Funk, Blake, Myers, Clark, Johnson

Acknowledge & approve BOE request for transfer of funds between major 9/3/13 Defeated

Categories of FY 2014 Current Expense budget



39-13

40-13

41-13

42-13

43-13

44-13

45-13

46-13

47-13

48-13

49-13

50-13

51-13

52-13

53-13

54-13

55-13

56-13

57-13

Sponsor

CE
CE

CE

Chairman

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

Entire
Council

CE

CE

CE

Benoit
Trumbauer
Walker

CE

CE

CE

12/17/2013

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2013 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro.

Action

Approve instructional materials compliance project of The Harbor School 9/3/13
Designation of a resident agent for Anne Arundel County — David Plymyer 9/3/13

Appoint Dr. Narayan to Anne Arundel County Adult Pubic Guardianship 9/3/13
Review Board

Amend certain section of the Rules of Procedure of the County Council 9/3/13

Approve application to the MD Depart of Health, Office of Oral Health for 9/3/13
grant for dental sealants ($12,065)

Approve application to the MD Depart of Health, Office of Minority Health 9/3/13
For grant under the Min. Health Disparities Reduction Demonstration
Program ($116,666)

Park Place Development District — approve form of Amended & Restated 9/3/13
Contribution Agreement to apply AACC tax increment revenues to payment
of refinancing of gen. obligation refunding revenue bonds issued by City
of Annapolis

Approve application for Brooklyn Park Community Legacy Project finance by 10/7/13
MDDHCD

Approve application with State Highway Administration to MDOT for grant ~ 10/7/13
Under Transportation Enhancement Program ($300,000)

Approve application with Governors Office of Crime Control & Prevention ~ 10/7/13
For grant under 2013 Byrne Justice Assist. Program ($58,050)

Approve designation of Glen Burnie as a Sustainable Community 10/7/13

Request Personnel Board to study and recommend to the Council the salary ~ 10/21/13
for the County Executive for the term beginning December, 2014

Annapolis Area Christian School Project — authorize & issue sale & deliver by 10/21/13
AAC of MD Economic Development Revenue Bonds not to exceed
$18,500,000

Appoint Spencer, Klebanoff, and Nelson to the Spending Affordability Comm. 11/4/13

Approve submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board. 11/4/13
Shanahan, . Ciepiela, Bake

Nominate Emerson C. Davis to AAC Ethics Commission 11/4/13

Approve continued service of Amy Burdick as Acting Personnel Officer 11/18/13

Support AAC BOE FY 2015 Public School Construction Capital 11/18/13
Improvement Program

Appoint Davis to Ethics Commission 11/18/13

P. 9/3/13

P. 9/16/13

P. 9/16/13

P. 9/16/13

P.10/7/13

P.0/7/13

P.10/7/13

P.10/21/13

P. 11/4/13

P.11/4/13

P. 10/21/13

P.11/4/13

P.11/18/13

P.11/18/13

P.11/18/13

P.11/4/13

P.11/18/13

P.11/18/13

P.11/18/13



58-13

59-13

60-13

61-13

62-13

Sponsor

Walker
Ladd
Fink
Grasso

CE

CE

CE

Jones

12/17/2013

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2013 RESOLUTIONS
Title

Elect Grasso as Chairman and Ladd as vice Chairman of Council

Approve application to MD Judiciary Foster Care Court Improvement
Project for grant under Child Welfare Gran Program ($5,000)

Appoint Curran to the Severn River Commission

Approve application to Governor’s Office of Crime Control for grant under
Safe Streets Initiative ($10,000)

Honoring the life of Nelson R. Mandela

Intro. Action
12/2/13 12/2/13
12/16/13
12/16/13
12/16/13 P. 12/16/13



