<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action
1-13	CE	Approve application to the MD Depart of Health for grant under Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening with Prevention and Public Health Funds grant program (\$4,561)	1/7/13	P. 2/4/13
2-13	CE	Approve application to MD Dept. of Health, Office of Preparedness and Response for grant under the Public Health Emergency Preparedness grant program (\$40,824)	1/7/13	P. 2/4/13
3-13	CE	Approve alternative financing methods to fund design, construction, etc. for twelve classroom addition at Meade High School (School Construction Agreement)	1/7/13	P. 2/19/13
4-13	CE	Approve alternative financing methods to fund design, construction, etc. for ten classroom addition at Maryland City Elementary School (School Construction Agreement)	1/7/13	P. 2/19/13
5-13	CE	Concur in removal of Anne Arundel County Health Officer	1/7/13	Amended & P. 1/22/13
6-13	CE	Appoint Spencer and reappoint Vlavianos to Severn River Commission	1/22/13	P. 2/4/13
7-13	CE	Appoint Spencer to the Spending Affordability Committee	1/22/13	P. 1/22/13
8-13	CE	Authorize application with MD Transit Administration for grant & other Funds under Federal Transit Act	1/22/13	P. 2/19/13
9-13	CE	Approve continued service of Dr. Jinlene Chan as Acting Health Officer	2/19/13	P. 2/19/13
10-13	Chairman	Electing Laura A. Neuman as County Executive of Anne Arundel County	2/21/13	P. 2/21/13
11-13	CE	Approve a portion of Poplar Avenue in Beverly Beach as surplus property	3/4/13	P. 4/1/13
12-13	CE	Approve submission of Metzbower, Kaliszak, Schulam to Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board	3/18/13	P. 4/1/13
13-13	CE	Approve application to MD State Police for grant - Maryland Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force (\$14,000)	3/18/13	P. 4/15/13
14-13	CE	Ratify aviation mutual aid agreement for joint helicopter operations between Howard County & Anne Arundel County	3/18/13	P. 4/15/13
15-13	CE	Approve continued service of James Pittman as Acting Director of I&P	4/15/13	P. 4/15/13
16-13	CE Smith Grasso Ladd Walker	Approve alternative financing methods to fund design, construction, etc. for four classroom addition at Hebron-Harmon Elementary School (School Construction Agreement)	4/15/13	P. 5/6/13
17-13	CE	Approve application to Hands of Hope, Inc. for grant re Compliance Checks under AAC Dept. of Health Alcohol & Drug Abuse Prevention & Education Services Program (\$6,000)	5/6/13	Withdrawn
18-13	Trumbauer	Nominate Valerie Miller to AAC Ethics Commission	5/6/13	P. 5/20/13

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action
19-13	CE Smith	Approve property near Watts Avenue in Stoney Run Village as Surplus Property	5/20/13	P. 6/17/13
20-13	Trumbauer	Support the national Kids at Hope Vision	5/20/13	P. 6/3/13
21-13	CE	Approve application to Dept. of Defense, Office of Economic Adjustment for grant under DOD Community Planning Assistance Program (\$77,963)	5/28/13	P. 6/17/13
22-13	CE	Petition to Md Higher Education Commission for AACC funding – Ludlum Hall (\$339,000)	5/28/13	P. 6/17/13
23-13	CE	Approve continued service of William Schull as Acting Central Services Officer	5/28/13	P. 5/28/13
24-13	CE	Approve application to MD Dept. of Aging for grant under Senior Center Operating Fund grant program (\$7,000)	6/3/13	P. 6/17/13
25-13	CE	Appoint Miller to the AA County Ethics Commission	6/3/13	P. 6/3/13
26-13	Ladd Benoit Walker Fink Grasso	Recommend review of existing studies for improvement of training facilities for the AAC Police Department Fire Department.	6/3/13	P. 7/1/13
27-13	CE	Approve "Charity Care Fund for At-Risk Populations" of Hospice of the Chesapeake, Inc.	6/17/13	P. 7/1/13
28-13	CE	Approve designation of Brooklyn Park as a Sustainable Community	6/17/13	P. 7/1/13
29-13	CE	Approve continued service of Michael Cox as Acting Fire Chief	7/1/13	P. 7/1/13
30-13	CE	Approve continued service of Pamela Davis as Acting Police Chief	7/1/13	P. 7/1/13
31-13	CE	Approve Mission of Providence Center and application to MDHCD Tax credit program	7/15/13	P. 7/15/13
32-13	CE	Approve endowment project of MD Therapeutic Riding and application To MDHCD tax credit program	7/15/13	P. 7/15/13
33-13	CE	Approve continued service of Laureen Toney as Acting Controller	7/15/13	P. 7/15/13
34-13	CE	Approve continued service of Chris Phipps as Acting Director of Public Works	3 7/15/13	P. 7/15/13
35-13	CE	Approve continued service of Christine Romans as Acting Director of I&P	7/15/13	P. 7/15/13
36-13	CE	Approve application to US Dept. Of Justice, for grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assist. Grant Program FY2013 Local Solicitaiton	7/15/13	P. 9/3/13
37-13	Entire Council	Appoint members of the Salary Standard Commission – Brooks, Middlebrooks Funk, Blake, Myers, Clark, Johnson	9/3/13	P. 9/3/13
38-13	Chairman	Acknowledge & approve BOE request for transfer of funds between major Categories of FY 2014 Current Expense budget	9/3/13	Defeated

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action
39-13	CE	Approve instructional materials compliance project of The Harbor School	9/3/13	P. 9/3/13
40-13	CE	Designation of a resident agent for Anne Arundel County – David Plymyer	9/3/13	P. 9/16/13
41-13	CE	Appoint Dr. Narayan to Anne Arundel County Adult Pubic Guardianship Review Board	9/3/13	P. 9/16/13
42-13	Chairman	Amend certain section of the Rules of Procedure of the County Council	9/3/13	P. 9/16/13
43-13	CE	Approve application to the MD Depart of Health, Office of Oral Health for grant for dental sealants (\$12,065)	9/3/13	P. 10/7/13
44-13	CE	Approve application to the MD Depart of Health, Office of Minority Health For grant under the Min. Health Disparities Reduction Demonstration Program (\$116,666)	9/3/13	P. 0/7/13
45-13	CE	Park Place Development District – approve form of Amended & Restated Contribution Agreement to apply AACC tax increment revenues to paym of refinancing of gen. obligation refunding revenue bonds issued by City of Annapolis		P. 10/7/13
46-13	CE	Approve application for Brooklyn Park Community Legacy Project finance b MDDHCD	y 10/7/13	P. 10/21/13
47-13	CE	Approve application with State Highway Administration to MDOT for grant Under Transportation Enhancement Program (\$300,000)	10/7/13	P. 11/4/13
48-13	CE	Approve application with Governors Office of Crime Control & Prevention For grant under 2013 Byrne Justice Assist. Program (\$58,050)	10/7/13	P. 11/4/13
49-13	CE	Approve designation of Glen Burnie as a Sustainable Community	10/7/13	P. 10/21/13
50-13	Entire Council	Request Personnel Board to study and recommend to the Council the salary for the County Executive for the term beginning December, 2014	10/21/13	P. 11/4/13
51-13	CE	Annapolis Area Christian School Project – authorize & issue sale & deliver b AAC of MD Economic Development Revenue Bonds not to exceed \$18,500,000	y 10/21/13	P. 11/18/13
52-13	CE	Appoint Spencer, Klebanoff, and Nelson to the Spending Affordability Comm	n. 11/4/13	P. 11/18/13
53-13	CE	Approve submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board Shanahan, . Ciepiela, Bake	d. 11/4/13	P. 11/18/13
54-13	Benoit Trumbauer Walker	Nominate Emerson C. Davis to AAC Ethics Commission	11/4/13	P. 11/4/13
55-13	CE	Approve continued service of Amy Burdick as Acting Personnel Officer	11/18/13	P. 11/18/13
56-13	CE	Support AAC BOE FY 2015 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program	11/18/13	P. 11/18/13
57-13	CE	Appoint Davis to Ethics Commission	11/18/13	P. 11/18/13
12/17/2013				

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action
58-13	Walker Ladd Fink Grasso	Elect Grasso as Chairman and Ladd as vice Chairman of Council	12/2/13	12/2/13
59-13	CE	Approve application to MD Judiciary Foster Care Court Improvement Project for grant under Child Welfare Gran Program (\$5,000)		
60-13	CE	Appoint Curran to the Severn River Commission	12/16/13	
61-13	CE	Approve application to Governor's Office of Crime Control for grant under Safe Streets Initiative (\$10,000)	12/16/13	
62-13	Jones	Honoring the life of Nelson R. Mandela	12/16/13	P. 12/16/13